D \$40,00 732710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Samuel Y. Dorfman Jr.		11/12/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Ana A. Saldana
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Assignment of Trademark, including all goodwill
Street Address:	10560 Newkirk Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75220
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73271657	THE FILLING STATION RESTAURANT & BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)748-7949

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.742.2121

Email: wallacer@passmanjones.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Wallace, III
Address Line 1: 1201 Elm Street

Address Line 2: Renaissance Tower, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75270

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25585.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Wallace, III

Signature: /Richard J. Wallace, III/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0132

900091918 REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0

Date:	11/14/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=Cover Sheet and Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0133

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 07:05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plause record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Additional names, addresses, or citizemento attached? Samuel Y. Dorfman Jr. X No Ana A. Saldana Internal (2)laubivibnl [X] Address:_ Limited Pertnership General Partnership Street Address: 10560 Newkirk St. Corporation- State. City: Dallas Other State:_ Texas Citizenship (see guldelines) Country: USA Zip: 75220 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship__ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance-VExecution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship ____ Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship Merger X Assignment X Other Indivdual Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stales, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. 9. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application Vo.(6) 1200727 73271657 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(e) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown) See Attached 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be muiled: registrations involved: Name: Ana A. Saldana 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 10560 Newkirk St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Ste 400 Dallas 8. Payment Information: City: Lest 4 Numbers 1954 75220 a. Credit Card State: Texas Zip:_ Expiration Date 10/00 972-4D2-9244 Phone Number: 972-402-9255 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number. Authorized User Name Kichard J. Email Address: ana@machindustries.com 9. Signature: 8/3/07 Signature Samuel Y. Dorfman Total number of pages including cover sheet, etachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0134



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sat Aug 25 04:08:43 EDT 2007

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BHOWSE DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM HELP PREV LIST CURR LIST

NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start | List At:

OR Jump to record:

TOR

Record 179 out of 261

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet

TARR Status | ASSIGN Status | Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

THE FILLING STATION RESTAURANT & BAR

Goods and Services IC 042. US 100. G & S; Restaurant and Bar Services, FIRST USE; 19750317, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 19750716

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search Code 02.01.34 - Monsters (not robots); Other grotesque including men formed by plants or objects

04.07.02 - Objects forming a person; Person formed by objects

15.01.09 - Gasoline pumps

18.05.01 - Cabs, taxi; Cars (not emergency); Hearses; Limousines; Race cars; Taxicabs

26.01.02 - Circles, plain single line; Plain single line circles

26.01.09 - Circles having animals as a border, Circles having geometric figures as a border, Circles having humans as a border, Circles having objects as a border, Circles having plants as a border, Geometric figures, objects, humans, plants or animals forming or bordering the perimeter of a

circie.

Serial Number 73271657 Filing Date July 25, 1980

1A

Current Filing Basis

...

Original Filing Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

April 13, 1982

Registration Number

1200727

REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0135

Registration

Date

July 6, 1982

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Filling Station Management Group, Inc. CORPORATION TEXAS 7808 Clodus

Fields Dallas TEXAS 75230

(LAST LISTED OWNER) DORFMAN, SAMUEL Y., JR. INDIVIDUAL 14204 HUGHES LANE

DALLAS TEXAS 75254

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

ANITA NESSER, ESQ.

Disclaimer

Applicant disclaims the words "Restaurant and Bar" apart from the mark as a whole.

Description of

Mark

The lining in the mark is a feature of the mark and is not intended to indicate color.

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20021001.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20021001

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BHOWAR DICT SEARCH OG TOP HELP PREV LIST CURR LIST NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12TH day of November, 2007, between Samuel Y. Dorfman, Jr. (hereinafter called "the Vendor") of the one part and Ana A. Saldana (hereinafter called "the Purchaser") of the other part.

WHEREAS Samuel Y. Dorfman, Jr., with an address of has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which has a registered trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trade Mark");

WHEREAS Ana A. Saldana with an address of 10560 Newkirk Street, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75220, is desirous of acquiring said Trade Mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS The Vendor has agreed with the Purchaser for the sale to the Purchaser of the Trade Mark for the consideration hereinafter mentioned

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- (1) For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged now paid by the Purchaser to the Vendor, the Vendor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Purchaser ALL the property, right, title and interest in the Trade Mark including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered, along with the Trade Mark registration, AND TOGETHER with the right of the Purchaser to market the said goods in the same distinctive getup as the Vendor has hitherto done TO HOLD unto the Purchaser absolutely.
- (2) In furtherance of the transfer by the Vendor to the Purchaser of the said goodwill the Vendor to the Purchaser of the said goodwill the Vendor hereby covenants to supply to the Purchaser so far as it has not already done so:
 - (a) all know-how and other technical data to enable the Purchaser to manufacture and/or supply goods of the same quality as the Vendor has manufactured and/or supplied including information relating to packaging methods and materials, inspection procedures, installation practices, servicing and repairs, and all other relevant data

(b)	-a list of custon	ers who have d	uring the prece	ding years done busi	2200
	with the Vendo	7-			

(3) Without in any way detracting from the warranties given by the Vendor in any transaction contemporaneous herewith the Vendor covenants with the Purchaser for the further assurance of the transfer of the said goodwill that the Vendor shall not directly or indirectly

280839.01

transferred relates.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this 12 day of November, 2007.
Dong. Dorfundo.
Samuel Y. Dorfman, Jr.
Address: 112-04 HUGHES LN- DALLASTX 75-25
DACLASTX 13 23
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12 day of November. 2007 by Samuel Y. Dorfman, Jr. for the consideration expressed herein.
(Notary Seal) Sindandar
Notary Public, State of Texas
ERIC BARS/ON
ERIC BARSLOW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

280839.01

SCHEDULE A

Mark Registration Number Serial Number

Filing Date

THE FILLING STATION 1200727 RESTAURANT AND BAR

73271657

July 25th, 1980

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/14/2007 REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0139